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Guthrie, Okla
Tuesday May 13-1902

The Regents met at Hotel Royal in Guthrie Okla at 1 PM pursuant to adjournment.

Present

Absent

Dr. G W Sutton Prest
D L Larsh	 Secty
C A McBrian
R E Wood
H B Gilstrap

Minutes of Mch 22, Apr 26 & May 12" were read and approved.

The following claims upon duly authorized vouchers were present, audited
and allowed and warrants authorized in payment.

C N Gould
Kenpper Esser & Co
G E Stichert
A C McClurg & Co

Do
Chicago Labratory Supply

& Scale Co
F. S. Elder
Daniels & Fischer
Bausch & Lomb Optical Co.
W H McCall & Co
J C Cravens
Fred Kaemppit
Montgomery Ward & Co
Jas P Byers Secty
State Capitol Ptg Co

Do
Norman Transcript
Democrat-Topics
R S Sherwin
Wm Fuqua
Chas A Long
Pierce Larkin
Dot Bell
Roy Hadsell
W A Fuqua
University Umpire
Jas D Maguire
Jn 0 Hudgins
Jesse Summers
Chas A Long
Jno Skaggs
Jesse Stuttsman
Jn 0 Hudgins
Sam Hurd
Andrew Hunter

Supplies Geol Dept
II

Books for Library
I I	 II

Lab supplies
Nautical almanac
Plumbing & Supplies
Supplies Med Dept
Fr & Drayage
One Wild Cat

4.04
18.11

314.76
50.49

187.82

83.17
.33

15.47
8.66

21.48
2.00
3.07

11.26
1.25
4.50

125.00
12.00
11.00

2.40
.50
.70

3.87
.60

17.00
1.00

15.00
16.30
13.69
4.12
5.00

25.25
8.12
5.00

78.77
1.00



/07

Jno. H. Barbee
James Colbert
E A Vanderslice
W A Tucker
T A Biber, Collector
Tate & Clement
Render & Cralle
Tate & Clement

Work on Grounds
It

Wood & Sawdust
Watr for Gym

1.25
7.47
4.00

11.00
20.09
50.00
50.00
42.00

98.95Claim of Architect Arthur J. Williams for
amt due him on Contract on Estimates
allowed on Building Fund.
Claim of Rowles & Bailey Contractors
being amt due on Architects Estimate
allowed and warrant ordered drawn on

Nos #3 to 7 inclusive, was

against Building Fund,	 945.00
No #7, was approved and
Building Fund for the amount.

Claim of Regent R E Wood 28.00 for expenses against Territorial Appropriation
for year 1901, was audited and order approved for payment by Territorial
Auditor.

Claim of Regent C A McBrian for expenses attending Regents Meeting Janu 4"
& Janu 28 1902 17.80 was approved and certified to auditor for payment.

Upon Motion duly seconded & carried it is ordered by the Regents that
the action of the President and Secretary in approving vouchers of Contractors
Rowles & Bailey and issuing warrants in payment of same against Building Fund
as per Contract, be approved and ratified, and adopted as the action of the
Regents as of the dates upon which said vouchers were approved and warrants
issued as follows,

Apl 5" Vouchr on Estimate No #3
	

1305.00 Warrant No 5
"	 14	 I t	 " 	I!	 t I	 4 484.65 # 6

/I	 It
"	 24	 5 442.96 7

IIMay 5th	 "	 6 780.50 8

Architect Arthur J. Williams, announced that plans and specifications for a
Heating & Lighting System were now completed and upon motion duly seconded and
carried the Secretary was directed to advertise for bids on same in substantially
the same form as was used in advertising for bids on the Administration Building.
Said bids to be opened on Thursday June 5th 1902, by the Regents at Norman Okla.
The Regents reserving right to reject any and all bids. Said advertising for
bids to be inserted in the Guthrie State Capital & Time-Journal Oklahoma City
three successive days and in Norman Transcript two successive weeks.

Adjourned to meet in Norman Thursday June 5th 1902 at 2 PM

/s/ D. L. Larsh

Read and approved
May 13-1902
G. W. Sutton
Presd
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