## Guthrie, Okla Tuesday May 13-1902

The Regents met at Hotel Royal in Guthrie Okla at 1 PM pursuant to adjournment.

Present Dr. G W Sutton Prest
D L Larsh Secty
C A McBrian
Absent R E Wood
H B Gilstrap

Minutes of Mch 22, Apr 26 & May 12" were read and approved.

The following claims upon duly authorized vouchers were present, audited and allowed and warrants authorized in payment.

C N Gould Kenpper Esser & Co G E Stichert A C McClurg & Co Do	Supplies Geol Dept  Books for Library  """"	4.04 18.11 314.76 50.49 187.82
Chicago Labratory Supply & Scale Co F. S. Elder Daniels & Fischer Bausch & Lomb Optical Co. W H McCall & Co J C Cravens Fred Kaemppit Montgomery Ward & Co Jas P Byers Secty State Capitol Ptg Co Do Norman Transcript Democrat-Topics	Lab supplies Nautical almanac Plumbing & Supplies Supplies Med Dept Fr & Drayage One Wild Cat Supplies Zoological Museum "Biol Dept Book Ptg Binding Magazines Office Supplies """"	83.17 .33 15.47 8.66 21.48 2.00 3.07 11.26 1.25 4.50 125.00 12.00 11.00
R S Sherwin Wm Fuqua Chas A Long Pierce Larkin Dot Bell	Newsletter work	2.40 .50 .70 3.87 .60
Roy Hadsell W A Fuqua University Umpire Jas D Maguire Jn O Hudgins Jesse Summers Chas A Long Jno Skaggs Jesse Stuttsman Jn O Hudgins Sam Hurd Andrew Hunter	Advertising Hdw & Tools Work on Grounds "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" "" ""	17.00 1.00 15.00 16.30 13.69 4.12 5.00 25.25 8.12 5.00 78.77 1.00

Jno. H. Barbee James Colbert	Work on Grounds	1.25 7.47
E A Vanderslice	II	4.00
W A Tucker	Wood & Sawdust	11.00
T A Biber, Collector	Watr for Gym	20.09
Tate & Clement	Renewal 5000 Ins Policy	50.00
Render & Cralle	" 5000 " "	50.00
Tate & Clement	4000 Ins Builders Risk	42.00

Claim of Architect Arthur J. Williams for

amt due him on Contract on Estimates Nos #3 to 7 inclusive, was
allowed on Building Fund.

Claim of Royles & Bailey Contractors against Building Fund.

945.00

Claim of Rowles & Bailey Contractors against Building Fund, 945.00 being amt due on Architects Estimate No #7, was approved and allowed and warrant ordered drawn on Building Fund for the amount.

Claim of Regent R E Wood 28.00 for expenses against Territorial Appropriation for year 1901, was audited and order approved for payment by Territorial Auditor.

Claim of Regent C A McBrian for expenses attending Regents Meeting Janu 4" & Janu 28 1902 17.80 was approved and certified to auditor for payment.

Upon Motion duly seconded & carried it is ordered by the Regents that the action of the President and Secretary in approving vouchers of Contractors Rowles & Bailey and issuing warrants in payment of same against Building Fund as per Contract, be approved and ratified, and adopted as the action of the Regents as of the dates upon which said vouchers were approved and warrants issued as follows,

Ap1	5''	Vouchr	on	Estimate	No	#3	1305.00	Warrant	No	5
11	14	11	11	11	11	4	484.65	**	#	6
11	24	11	**	11	**	5	442.96	11		7
Mav	5th	1 11	11	11	11	6	780.50			8

Architect Arthur J. Williams, announced that plans and specifications for a Heating & Lighting System were now completed and upon motion duly seconded and carried the Secretary was directed to advertise for bids on same in substantially the same form as was used in advertising for bids on the Administration Building. Said bids to be opened on Thursday June 5th 1902, by the Regents at Norman Okla. The Regents reserving right to reject any and all bids. Said advertising for bids to be inserted in the Guthrie State Capital & Times-Journal Oklahoma City three successive days and in Norman Transcript two successive weeks.

Adjourned to meet in Norman Thursday June 5th 1902 at 2 PM

/s/ D. L. Larsh

Read and approved May 13-1902 G. W. Sutton Presd